

OCTOBER '25 Ingredient List

BEEF

Stuffed Green Pepper Cups

GREEN BELL PEPPERS, COOKED BEEF, COOKED RICE, ONION, WATER, EGG, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [TO PROTECT FRESHNESS]), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), CELERY, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED BEEF STOCK, SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy

Flame-Broiled Ground Beef Patties

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), salt, caramel color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product

Ground beef 80/20

Ground beef

Beef Franks

Beef, Water, Flavorings, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Sorbitol, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Extractives Of Paprika.

Chili Hot Dog Sauce

Water, Beans, Beef, Tomato Paste, Food Starch - Modified, Spices, Salt, Onion Powder, Paprika, Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, Flavor [Torula Yeast, Maltodextrin, Flavoring (contains Canola Oil)], Garlic Powder, Natural Coloring and Flavoring

Meatballs

EEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA. CONTAINS SOY,WHEAT,MILK

Traditional Barbecue Sauce

WATER, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MOLASSES, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PREPARED MUSTARD(WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, ONION*, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), PAPRIKA, GARLIC*. *DEHYDRATED

Beef Marzetti

Cooked enriched macaroni product (water, semolina [milled wheat, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid]), tomatoes (tomatoes, tomato juice, calcium chloride, citric acid), water, cooked beef, chili sauce (tomato puree [tomato paste, water], distilled white vinegar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, corn syrup, dehydrated onions, spice, garlic powder, natural flavoring), beef flavor (contains autolyzed yeast extract, mono- & diglycerides, polysorbate 60, disodium inosinate & disodium guanylate, xanthan gum), beef flavor (natural beef flavorings, salt, lactose, sugar), dehydrated onion, tomato paste, sugar, modified corn starch, canthaxanthin. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat

PORK

Breaded Pork Loin, Chopped

Pork, Salt, Breaded With: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour And Enriched Wheat Flour (Both Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bleached Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Soy Flour, Spices, Dextrose, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Oleoresin Paprika-Annatto, Soybean Oil, Spice Extractive, Yellow Corn Flour, Dried Egg Whites, Kosher Gelatin, Methylcellulose, Guar Gum, Garlic Powder.

Tony's Pepperoni Pizza

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY], BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID

Ham/Green Beans/Potatoes

Ham, 0.5 Inch Diced- CURED WITH: WATER, DEXTROSE, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, SMOKE FLAVOR. Green Beans/Diced Potatoes

Pork Breakfast Sausage, Patties- PORK,WATER,SALT,SPICES,DEXTROSE,SUGAR

Smoked Sausage- (PORK, BEEF), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SORBITOL, SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, FLAVORINGS, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), SODIUM NITRITE.

Pork Chop- Pork with up to 12% solution of water, contains 2% or less of sodium phosphates, potassium acetate, potassium lactate, and salt to improve tenderness and juiciness.

Ham- Water, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Acetate, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

FISH/SEAFOOD

Baked Fish

COD, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), BEER (WATER, BARLEY MALT, RICE, HOPS), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, WHITE CORN FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICES, SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR.

CONTAINS: COD (FISH), WHEAT

Fish (Sandwich)

MINCED POLLOCK, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SOYBEAN), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ENRICHED YELLOW CORN FLOUR (CORN FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NATURAL FLAVORS, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT (COLOR).

CONTAINS: FISH (POLLOCK), WHEAT

Chicken

Baked Chicken WATER, RICE STARCH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BATTERED AND BREADED WITH: WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DEHYDRATED GREEN BELL PEPPER, DEXTROSE, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, HYDROLYZED WHEAT AND CORN GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), SPICES, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST EXTRACT. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Chicken Spaghetti

Diced chicken ALL MEAT. (NATURAL PROPORTION BLEND OF 55% WHITE MEAT AND 45% DARK MEAT.) **Spaghetti** WATER, ENRICHED DURUM SEMOLINA (DURUM SEMOLINA WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGG WHITES, SALT.

White Sauce CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS (CREAM [MILK], BUTTER [MILK]), CHICKEN BROTH, ONION POWDER, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY SOLIDS, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM INOSINATE & DISODIUM GUANYLATE, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC (COLOR). CONTAINS: MILK

Parmesan Cheese IMPORTED PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CONTAINS: MILK.

Sweet n Sour Chicken

CHICKEN TEMPURA: WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, CORN STARCH, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTRIN, EGG WHITES, EGG YOLKS, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, NONFAT DRY

MILK, RICE FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM. COOKED IN VEGETABLE OIL. SAUCE: WATER, SUGAR, VINEGAR, CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED DEXTROSE, FRUIT CONCENTRATE FOR COLOR (RADISH, APPLE, BLACKCURRANT), MALTODEXTRIN, XANTHAN GUM, SALT, CITRIC ACID, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC. VEGETABLES: RED PEPPER, PINEAPPLE. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, WHEAT.

Chicken Alfredo MILK (VITAMIN D3 ADDED), COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES ON A DEXTROSE CARRIER], SODIUM PHOSPHATES), COOKED ENRICHED PASTA (WATER, SEMOLINA [MILLED WHEAT, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], EGG WHITES), WATER, BROCCOLI, MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, WATER, VEGETABLE MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN LECITHIN [SOY], SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), RED BELL PEPPER, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CARROTS, BUTTER, CANOLA OIL, CHICKEN STOCK CONCENTRATE (CHICKEN STOCK, NATURAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS CHICKEN MEAT], SALT, CHICKEN FAT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, VEGETABLE STOCK [CARROT, CELERY, ONION, LEEK, RED BELL PEPPER, TOMATO, PARSLEY, GARLIC]), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CHEESE BLEND (CHEDDAR, GRANULAR, SEMI-SOFT AND BLUE CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, VINEGAR, SALT), MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES WITH CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC, SPICE. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Soy, Wheat, Egg

Vegetables

Gr Beans frozen- no ingredients listed

Peas frozen - no ingredients listed

Carrots frozen- no ingredients listed

Mixed Veg frozen - Carrots, Peas, Corn, Green Beans, Lima Beans

Italian Blend frozen - Broccoli, Cauliflower, Carrots, Italian Beans, Lima Beans

Broccoli frozen - no ingredients listed

Cauliflower frozen no ingredients listed

Asian Blend frozen- broccoli mushrooms onions red peppers French cut gr beans

Normandy Blend- BROCCOLI FLORETS, CAULIFLOWER CLUSTERS, SLICED CARROTS, SLICED ZUCCHINI, SLICED YELLOW SQUASH

Stewed Tomatoes-Vine-Ripened Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Sugar, less than 2% of: Salt, Dried Onions, Calcium Chloride, Dried Celery, Dried Green Bell Pepper, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid*

Capri Blend frozen-Green beans, carrots, zucchini, yellow squash

Oregon Blend frozen- Green soy beans, broccoli, carrots, corn, red pepper

Sauerkraut- Cabbage, water, salt, lactic acid

SIDES/SALADS

Mashed Potatoes-no ingredients listed

Macaroni/Cheese-KIM MILK, BLANCHED MACARONI (WATER, SEMOLINA, EGG WHITES), AMERICAN CHEESE SPREAD (CHEDDAR AND COLBY CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, SALT,

CARRAGEENAN, CELLULOSE GUM), CANOLA OIL, NEUFCHATEL CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURES), 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CHEDDAR CLUB CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, ANNATTO [COLOR]), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, CHEDDAR JACK SEASONING (CHEDDAR AND MONTEREY JACK CHEESES [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SOUR CREAM [CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT MILK], NATURAL FLAVOR, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CULTURED WHEY, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, ANNATTO [COLOR]), SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST EXTRACT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, XANTHAN GUM, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM LACTATE, DATEM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SEASONING (CORNSTARCH, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND ANNATTO [COLOR], NATURAL FLAVOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO COLOR.

Rice Pilaf-Enriched Parboiled Long Grain Rice (Rice, Iron Phosphate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Folic Acid), Enriched Toasted Orzo (Semolina Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Pilaf Seasoning Blend [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Salt, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Malt Extract, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Onion Powder, Natural Flavor (Contains: Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Tapioca Starch, Yeast Extract, Spices, Canola Oil, Molasses), Spice, Turmeric Extract (Color), Spice Extract, Contains 2% Or Less Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking)]. Contains: Wheat

Cornbread Dressing- ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CORN GRITS, CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, TURMERIC AND PAPRIKA (AS SPICE AND COLOR), SALT, CORN FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT. SEASONING INGREDIENTS: ONION*, SALT, SUGAR, CELERY*, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED SOY WHEAT GLUTEN PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, COOKED CHICKEN*, PARSLEY*, SPICES, MALTODEXTRIN, EXTRACTIVE OF TURMERIC (COLOR), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT). *DEHYDRATED CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY. PACKAGED IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PACKAGES TREE NUTS.

Potato Wedges frozen-Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

Potatoes Obrien frozen-Red Potatoes, Red Peppers, Green Peppers, Onions, Seasonings (Salt, Spices, Tomato Powder, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Chicken, Chicken Fat, Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Soy Sauce [Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt], Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate, Turmeric), Soybean Oil

Seasoned Potatoes frozen-Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Black Pepper, Celery Seed, Corn Starch - Modified, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Red Bell Pepper, Dextrose, Paprika (color), Red Peppers, Rosemary, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color, Thyme

Seasoned Rice-margarine, garden seasoning

Scalloped Potatoes INGREDIENTS: POTATOES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, LACTOSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, ONION, SUNFLOWER OIL, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, COLOR (ANNATTO EXTRACT), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, GARLIC, GREEN ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, NONFAT MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, YEAST EXTRACT, FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH (SODIUM BISULFITE). CONTAINS: MILK

Fruit Juice- FILTERED WATER, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)

Baked Beans- Prepared Navy Beans, Water, Brown Sugar. Contains 2% or less of: Cured Bacon, Salt, Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Paprika, Turmeric), Modified Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spice, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor

Cole Slaw-cabbage, carrots, mayo, vinegar, sugar

Tossed Salad-lettuce, red cabbage, carrots

Cucumber Salad-cucumbers, onions, mayo, vinegar, sugar

Chilled beets-no ingredient listed

EGGS

Scrambled Eggs-WHOLE EGGS, WHEY (MILK), SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT MILK, CONTAINS 1% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID.CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS.

Egg Salad-HARD COOKED EGGS, MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGG YOLKS, VINEGAR, SALT), CELERY, CRACKER MEAL (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR), MUSTARD (VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER), SALT, SUGAR, WATER, VINEGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BLACK PEPPER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUMCONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT.

Dairy

Cottage cheese- Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Contains Less than 2% of: Whey (milk), Salt, Maltodextrin, Guar Gum, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate and Carbon Dioxide (to protect Freshness), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzyme.Contains: Milk

BREAD

Dinner roll-Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Stoneground Whole Wheat Flour, Contains 2% or less of the following: Sugar, Soybean Oil, Salt, Yeast, Brown Sugar, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid

Wheat Bread-UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, CALCIUM IODATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID), CALCIUM SULFATE, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM CARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE). CONTAINS: WHEAT AND SOY.Produced in a facility that also processes sesame

Hamburger bun-WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, HONEY, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, CALCIUM IODATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID), SESAME FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE), CONTAINS: WHEAT, SESAME

French Toast -READ [ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO- AND DI-GLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, AZODICARBONAMIDE, ENZYMES), CORN FLOUR, SPICE AND COLORING, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, YEAST NUTRIENTS (MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES)], WHOLE MILK, WHOLE EGGS, SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOR (PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS).

English Muffin- ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, YELLOW CORN MEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, CITRIC ACID, FUMARIC ACID, ENZYMES., ASCORBIC ACID (ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER), CALCIUM SULFATE.

Corn Muffin- SUGAR, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YELLOW CORN MEAL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, RICE FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEY (MILK), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ENZYMES, NONFAT MILK, XANTHAN GUM, RAPESEED LECITHIN. CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Hotdog Bun- WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. CONTAINS: EGGS

French Toast- Bread (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Honey, Yeast, Less Than 2% Of: Canola And/Or Soybean Oil, Salt, Cinnamon, Cocoa [Processed With Alkali], Ammonium Sulfate, Dough Conditioners [Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes], Yellow Corn Flour, Color [Turmeric Extract, Annatto Extract], Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Flour), Water, Eggs, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of: Whey, Soybean And/Or Canola Oil, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors, Cinnamon Extract, Anhydrous Milkfat. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Condiments

Ketchup-tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2% Of: Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors

Mustard-Distilled Vinegar, Water, No. 1 Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Oleoresin Paprika, Spices.

Tartar Sauce-SOYBEAN OIL, SWEET RELISH (PICKLES [CUCUMBERS, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE], SUGAR, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, ALUMINUM SULFATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE), WATER, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, EGG YOLK, ENZYME MODIFIED EGG YOLK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MUSTARD FLOUR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, ONION POWDER, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SPICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.

Mayonnaise-SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS, VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EGG YOLKS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, SUGAR, DRIED ONIONS, DRIED GARLIC, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR).

Jelly- Grape Juice (Grape Juice Concentrate, Water), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative)

Margarine-vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Monoglycerides, Citric Acid (Preservative), Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor and Vitamin A Palmitate added. Contains: Soy.

Fruits/Desserts

Banana

Orange

Apple

Warm fruit Crisp-peaches. Cinnamon/nutmeg butter/oats/brown sugar

Spiced Apples-cinnamon/nutmeg

Warm Fruit-peaches/pears

Pears

Peaches

Pudding- SKIM MILK, WATER, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CANOLA OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE (FOR SMOOTH TEXTURE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product

Jello- WATER, GELATIN, ADIPIC ACID (FOR TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE (CONTROLS ACIDITY), CITRIC ACID (FOR TARTNESS), ASPARTAME* AND ACESULFAME POTASSIUM (SWEETENERS), SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1. *PHENYLKETONURICS: CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT

Fig Newton- FIGS, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, SALT, BAKING SODA, CALCIUM LACTATE, MALIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE (ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SULFUR DIOXIDE [(SULFITES) ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Animal Cookies- WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMINE MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ROSEMARY EXTRACT FOR FRESHNESS

Graham Crackers- GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, HONEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, WHEAT STARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT

SF sugar cookie- Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maltitol, Palm Oil, Mono & Diglycerides, Sorbitol, Sugar Free Chocolate Chips (Maltitol, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor processed with Alkali, Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Caseinate [Milk], Milk Fat, Soya Lecithin [added as an Emulsifier], Natural Flavor), Glycerin, Modified Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color, Sucralose. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS & MILK

-